097

FILED

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SID J. WHITE

OCT 17 19961

CLERK, SUPREME COURT By

Pepular Merk

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Petitioner,

v.

- ¥

٠,

• *

ROBERT E. HUGHES, SR.

Respondent.

Case No. 86,571 (TFB No. 930375(06A) & 952006(06A))

ANSWER BRIEF

OF

THE FLORIDA BAR

Loretta C. O'Keeffe Fla. Bar #901539 Branch UPL Counsel The Florida Bar Suite C-49 Tampa Airport Marriott Hotel Tampa, Florida 33607 (813) 875-9821

TABLE OF CONTENTS

•

• ¥ •, •,

.

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	7
ARGUMENT	8
I. <u>THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS OF FACT AND</u> <u>CONCLUSIONS OF LAW ARE SUPPORTED BY CLEAR</u> <u>AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE IN THE RECORD AND</u> <u>SHOULD BE UPHELD.</u>	8
II. THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FINAL DISPOSITION ARE PROPER BASED ON THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED AND SHOULD BE UPHELD.	11
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	<u>Pages</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Arango</u> , 461 So. 2d 932 (Fla. 1994)	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lipman</u> , 497 So. 2d 1165, 1168 (Fla. 1986)	8
<u>The Florida Bar v. Marable</u> , 645 So. 2d 438 (Fla. 1994)	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neu</u> , 597 So. 2d 266 (Fla. 1992)	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Schramek</u> , 616 So. 2d 979, 983 (Fla. 1993)	11, 1 2
<u>The Florida Bar v. Wagner,</u> 212 So. 2d 770, 772 (Fla. 1968)	8

. 1
